
Text File

City of Jonesboro 515 West Washington

Jonesboro, AR 72401

File Number: RES-09:189

Passed11/12/2009Introduced: Current Status:

1 ResolutionVersion: Matter Type:

title

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE LOW 

BID, CHANGE ORDER #1, AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH BAILEY 

CONTRACTORS, INC FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO - 

NEW FACILITY FOR JETS - JOB NO. 2009:41

body

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has desires to accept the low bid, change order #1 (attached 

to contract), and enter into a contract for the construction of the City of Jonesboro - New 

Facility for JETS - Job No. 2009:41; 

WHEREAS, the low bidder and the firm selected for the construction of the City of Jonesboro - 

New Facility for JETS - Job No. 2009:41 is Bailey Contractors, Inc.; 

WHEREAS, Bailey Contractors, Inc. has bid $682,485.00 and agreed to a negotiated Change 

Order in the amount of $14,613.00 for the construction of the City of Jonesboro - New Facility 

for JETS - Job No. 2009:41. The new contract amount is 667,872.00;

WHEREAS, the funding for the execution of the contract shall come from Account 

07-200-0107-00 and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

JONESBORO, ARKANSAS;

Section 1: That the City of Jonesboro shall accept the low bid, change order #1 (attached to 

contract), and enter into a contract with Bailey Contractors, Inc. in the new amount of 

$667,872.00 for the construction of the City of Jonesboro - New Facility  for JETS - Job No. 

2009:41; 

Section 2: The funding for the execution of the contract shall come from Account 

07-200-0107-00 and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents

Section 3: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of 

Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement. 

PASSED and ADOPTED the 17th day of November, 2009. 

Page 1  City of Jonesboro Printed on 3/23/2010


